
 

     

 

 

  

 

  

  

     

    

    

    
  

Roads & Lighting 

CARRIAGEWAY CONDITION 

1 

Overall percentage represents red and amber 
categories 

i. A class roads 

ii. B class roads 

iii. C class roads 

iii. Unclassified roads 

iv. Overall 

Percentage of the road network that should be 
considered for maintenance treatment 

2005/2006 

Source 

Red 

4.3 % 

3.5 % 

0.5 % 

8.8 % 

5.6 % 

Contextual 

Amber 

24.9 % 

21.3 % 

12.2 % 

31.0 % 

24.9 % 

Orkney Islands 
Performance 
information 

Overall 

29.2 % 

24.8 % 

12.8 % 

39.8 % 

30.5 % 

02/03 

-

-

-

-

-

PI values 
03/04 

16.6 % 

33.0 % 

19.1 % 

41.7 % 

32.0 % 

04/05 

20.6 % 

46.7 % 

5.4 % 

15.3 % 

21.1 % 

TRAFFIC LIGHT REPAIRS 

2 Traffic lights failure 

a) Total number of repairs to be completed 

b)  i. Number completed within 48 hours 

ii. Percentage completed within 48 hours 

NS 

NS 

NS % 
OK 

No Service No Service No Service 
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Roads & Lighting 2005/2006 Orkney Islands 

Source Contextual 
Performance 
information 02/03 

PI values 
03/04 04/05 

STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 

3 Street lights failure 

a) Total number of repairs to be completed 

b) i. Number completed within 7 days 712 

839 

ii. Percentage completed within 7 days 84.9 % 86.5 % 93.4 % 88.1 % 
OK 

STREET LIGHTING COLUMNS 

4 The proportion of street lighting columns that 17.4 % - - 19.2 % 
are over 30 years old 

Total number of street lighting columns 

Number of street lighting columns that are over 
30 years old 

2,579 

448 

OK 
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Roads & Lighting 2005/2006 Orkney Islands 
Performance PI values 

Source Contextual information 02/03 03/04 04/05 
BRIDGES - ROAD NETWORK RESTRICTIONS 

5 Bridges failing to meet European standard of 40 
 tonnes or having weight or width restrictions 
placed on them 

a) i. Total number of assessed council bridges 

ii. Total number of assessed private bridges 

iii. All bridges 

iv. Number and percentage of bridges failing 
European standard: 

(a) Council % - - 0.0 % 
OK 

(b) Private #VALUE! % - - No Service 
OK 

(c) All bridges NS % - - 0.0 % 

b) Number and percentage of bridges with a weight 
or width restriction: 

(a) Council % - - 0.0 % 
OK 

(b) Private #VALUE! % - - No Service 
OK 

(c) All bridges NS % - - 0.0 % 

46 

NS 

46 

0 

NS 

0 

0 

NS 
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