Roads & Lighting		2005/2006 Orkney Islands					
		Source	Contextual	Performance information	02/03	PI values 03/04	04/05
CARRIAGEWAY CONDITION							
	ge of the road network that should be d for maintenance treatment						
Overall pe categorie	ercentage represents red and amber	Red	Amber	Overall			
ullegone.	,		Amber	Overail			
i. A class ro	bads	4.3 %	24.9 %	29.2 %	-	16.6 %	20.6 %
ii. B class ro	bads	3.5 %	<u>21.3</u> %	24.8 %	-	33.0 %	46.7 %
iii. C class ro	bads	0.5 %	12.2 %	12.8 %	-	19.1 %	5.4 %
iii. Unclassifi	ed roads	8.8 %	31.0 %	39.8 %	-	41.7 %	15.3 %
iv. Overall		5.6 %	24.9 %	30.5 %	-	32.0 %	21.1 %
RAFFIC LIGHT RE	PAIRS						
	-						
Traffic lig	hts failure						
a) Total num	hber of repairs to be completed		NS				
b) i. Number of	completed within 48 hours	NS					
ii. Percenta	ge completed within 48 hours			NS %	No Service	No Service	No Servic
				OK			

Roads & Lighting	2005/2006		Orkney Islands				
	Source	Contextual	Performance information	02/03	PI values 03/04	04/05	
 STREET LIGHT REPAIRS 3 Street lights failure a) Total number of repairs to be completed b) i. Number completed within 7 days ii. Percentage completed within 7 days 	712	839	84.9 % OK	86.5 %	93.4 %	88.1 %	
STREET LIGHTING COLUMNS 4 The proportion of street lighting columns that are over 30 years old Total number of street lighting columns Number of street lighting columns that are over 30 years old		<u>2,579</u> 448	17.4 % OK	-	-	19.2 %	

Roads & Lighting		2005/2006 Orkney Islands		Orkney Islands			
		Source	Contextual	Performance information	02/03	PI values 03/04	04/05
BRIDGES - ROAD NETWORK RESTRICTIONS							
5	Bridges failing to meet European standard of 40 tonnes or having weight or width restrictions placed on them						
a) i.	Total number of assessed council bridges		46				
ii.	Total number of assessed private bridges		NS				
iii.	All bridges		46				
iv.	Number and percentage of bridges failing European standard:						
	(a) Council		0	<mark>ок</mark>	-	-	0.0 %
	(b) Private		NS	#VALUE! %	-	-	No Service
	(c) All bridges		0	NS %	-	-	0.0 %
b)	Number and percentage of bridges with a weight or width restriction:						
	(a) Council		0	<mark>ок</mark>	-	-	0.0 %
	(b) Private		NS	WALUE! %	-	-	No Service
	(c) All bridges		0	NS %	-	-	0.0 %